

ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME OF PUBLICATION ONLINE.
PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND
ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT. IF YOU HAVE ANY
CONCERNS IN RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE
CONSULT INDIVIDUAL ITEMS PACKAGING OR CONTACT THE CUSTOMER CARE TEAM.

Manufacturer name:

Hames Chocolates Ltd

Manufacturer Address:

Hawthorn Road, Skegness Lincs PE25 3TD

Product Name & Code:

4 Cocoa Dusted Truffles – VALLEY4CHOC36

Nutrition	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy kJ/Kcal	2386/571	Click or tap here to enter text.
Total Fat	37.8	Click or tap here to enter text.
Saturated	20.1	Click or tap here to enter text.
Carbohydrates	49.5	Click or tap here to enter text.
Sugar	48.4	Click or tap here to enter text.
Protein	6.4	Click or tap here to enter text.
Salt	0.16	Click or tap here to enter text.

Ingredient List

Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Palm, Sunflower and Rapeseed) in varying proportions, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, **Milk** Sugar, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Cocoa Powder, Emulsifiers: **Soya** Lecithin, Sunflower Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring, Acidity Regulator: E501i.

Storage Information

Store the product in a clean, dry (relative humidity max.70 %) and odourless environment.
Recommended Storage Temperature: 12 - 20 °C

May Contain Statements

May contain nuts

Country of Origin

GB

Suitable for

Vegetarians

Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards

Click or tap here to enter text.

Manufacturer name:

Calico Cottage

Manufacturer Address:

Unit 4, Arthur Park, March, Cambs PE15 0AZ

Product Name & Code:

CP380006 Salted Caramel 38g Bar BLUE CARD

Nutrition	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy kJ/Kcal	2268kJ/542Kcal	
Total Fat	32.7g	
Saturated	19.5g	
Carbohydrates	54.8g	
Sugar	50.9g	
Protein	6.2g	
Salt	0.83g	

Ingredient List

Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** powder, Cocoa Mass, Toffee Pieces (12%) (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Vegetable Fat SG (Shea Oil, Palm oil, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin (E322)), Palm Oil SG, Water, Butter (**MILK**), Vegetable Oil SG (Palm Oil Fractions), Salt, Emulsifier E322 (**SOYA**), Plain Caramel E150a, Raising Agent: E500ii), Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin (E322), Sea Salt (less than 1%), Natural Vanilla Flavouring

*Milk Chocolate contains minimum 34% cocoa solids and minimum 22% milk solids

ALLERGEN ADVICE: For allergens see ingredients in **BOLD CAPITALS**

Storage Information

STORE IN A COOL DRY PLACE AWAY FROM DIRECT SUNLIGHT AND STRONG ODOURS

May Contain Statements

May also contain Tree Nuts, Peanuts, Wheat, Gluten, Egg, Sesame, Sulphites

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Suitable for

Suitable For Vegetarians

Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards

Packaged in clear bag with resealable lip and backing board.

Manufacturer name:

Calico Cottage

Manufacturer Address:

Unit 4, Arthur Park, March, Cambs PE15 0AZ

Product Name & Code:

Milk Chocolate Raisins Tied RED LABEL-SR MILK CHC RA 3 VCR

Nutrition	<i>Per 100g</i>	<i>Per Unit</i>
Energy kJ/Kcal	1795kJ/428Kcal	
Total Fat	16.9g	
Saturated	10.6g	
Carbohydrates	63.8g	
Sugar	63.5g	
Protein	4.8g	
Salt	0.2g	

Ingredient List

Milk Chocolate (58%), (sugar, **MILK** powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, vegetable fat (palm SG), Whey (**MILK**), Emulsifier: sunflower Lecithin (E322), Glazing Agents: Gum Arabic (E414), Shellac (E904)). Raisins (sunflower oil) (42%).

*Milk Chocolate Contains: Minimum 20% Cocoa Solids and Minimum 20% Milk Solids.

ALLERGEN ADVICE: For allergens see ingredients in **BOLD CAPITALS**

Storage Information

STORE IN A COOL DRY PLACE AWAY FROM DIRECT SUNLIGHT AND STRONG ODOURS

May Contain Statements

May also contain Tree Nuts, Peanuts, Wheat, Gluten, Egg, Sesame, Sulphites

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Suitable for

Suitable For Vegetarians

Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards

Packaged in clear bag with resealable lip, twisted with ribbon, front and back label applied.

Manufacturer name:

Calico Cottage

Manufacturer Address:

Unit 4, Arthur Park, March, Cambs PE15 0AZ

Product Name & Code:

Three Dome Box 2v (MF&N, RASP, ETON) RED BOX-CP000201VCR

Nutrition	<i>Per 100g</i>	<i>Per Unit</i>
Energy kJ/Kcal	2197kJ/525Kcal	
Total Fat	32.2g	
Saturated	19.3g	
Carbohydrates	50g	
Sugar	48g	
Protein	6.1g	
Salt	0.14g	

Ingredient List**Storage Information**

Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Whole **MILK** Powder, **HAZELNUTS (NUTS)**, **PISTACHIOS (NUTS)**, Raisins (Cottonseed Oil), Seedless Sultanas (Raisins, Non Hydrogenated Sunflower Oil, **SULPHUR DIOXIDE**), Cranberries (Cane Sugar, Sunflower Oil), Freeze Dried Raspberry Pieces, Freeze Dried Strawberry Pieces, Meringue (Sugar, **WHEAT** Starch, **EGG** Albumen Powder (Free Range)), Vegetable Fat (Shea Oil, Palm Oil, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin (E322), Natural Vanilla Flavouring.

*Dark Chocolate contains minimum 55% cocoa solids

*White Chocolate contains minimum 29% cocoa solids and minimum 25% milk solids

*Milk Chocolate contains minimum 34% cocoa solids and minimum 22% milk solids

ALLERGEN ADVICE: For allergens see ingredients in **BOLD CAPITALS**

STORE IN A COOL DRY PLACE AWAY FROM DIRECT SUNLIGHT AND STRONG ODOURS

May Contain Statements

May also contain Tree Nuts, Peanuts, Wheat, Gluten, Egg, Sesame, Sulphites

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Suitable for

Suitable For Vegetarians

Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Award

3 solid domes with inclusions, packed into PET tray and carton with window.